Minnesota law.
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time or times, not to exceed thirty (30) years after the date of said
bonds, and at such place or places as said city council shall by reso-
lution determine, and said bonds and coupons thereto attached shall
be signed by the mayor of said cily authenticated by its corporate
sesl and attested by its city clerk, and the eaid clerk shall keep n
record of all of said {»onds so issued, showing the number, date and
amount thereof, and the name of the person in whose name or to
whose order the same are drawn, and the said bonds when executed
shall be negotiated by the finance committee of the city council at
such rates, not less than par, as they may determine, and the pro-
ceeds thereof shall be paid into the city treasury and the same
credited to a fund which shall be denominated “ihe retunding bond
fund,” and none of the muneys o realized from said bonde shall be
drawn out or used for any other purpose than the redemption and
payment of the prineipal and interest of the bonded indebtedness of
sald city now outstanding until sll of the said bouds and interest that
may accrue thereon now outstsnding shall be fully paid and re-
deemed; thereupon any surplus that mey remain to the credit of said
fund shall be invested by the said finance committee and retained to
the credit of said fund for the purpose of and as a sinking fund for
the redemption of the bonds authorized to be issued by this act.

Sec. 2. The city council of said city is hereby further authorized
and required to annually make such provision by the levy of taxes as
may be required for the payment of the interest that may saccrue on
the bonds issued under the anthority of this act and likewise such
proportionate amount of the principal of bonds that may be outstand-
ing of the series hereby authorized as shall be necessary to create a
sinking fund for the purpose of redeeming the principal and interest
of said bonds as they may mature.

8ec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved April 5, 1889.

CHAPTER 578.

[H. F. No. 1821.]

AN ACT TO LEGALIZE THE 1S3UE OF CERTAIN BONDS OF THE OITY
OF SAINT CLOUD VOTED TO BE ISSUED AND TO AUTHORIZE THE
BUILDING OF A BRIDGE WITH THE PROCEEDS THEREOF, ACROSS
THE MISSISSIPPI RIVER WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF
SAINT CLOUD.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SecTiox 1. That tha bonds of the city of Saint Cloud in the sum
of eighty thousand ($80,000) dollars, voted to be issued at the gen-
eral city election of said city had April first (1st), one thonsand eight
hundred and eighty-nine (1889), and the vote by which the same
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were authorized are hereby legalized, confirmed and made valid, and
the council of said city is hereby anthorized to issue the same with-
out a further vote of said city.

Sec. 2. The common couucil of said city is hereby authorized,
licensed and empowered, with the proceeds of said bonds, to build,
erect, construct and maintain & wagon bridge across the Mississippi
river at tenth (10th) street south in said city and to ecquire, buird
and grade approaches thereto.

Sera. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved April 23, 1889.

CHAPTER 579.

{H. F. No, 8.

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE VILLAGE OF MAPLETON IN THE
COUNTY OF BLUE EARTH AND STATE OF MINNESOTA TO ISSUE
ITS BONDS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF WATER WORKS,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola:

SectioN 1. The village of Mapleton in the county of Blue Eunrth
and state of Minnesota is heroby suthorized and empowered to issue
its bonds with coapons attached, in an amount not exceeding five thous-
and {5,000) dollars for th2 purpose of constracting water works for the
use of said city.

Sec. 2. Such bonds shall be issned under the direction of the vil-
lage council of said village, in such sums as said village council shall
deem advisable, and shall bear interast not to exceed sever (7) per
cent, payable in not more than fifteen (15) years, and be signed by the
president of the village council, and countersigned by the village re-
corder of said village.

SEec. 3. The village council of said village shall annually provide
by tax, if necessary, an amount sufficient to pay the principal and in-
t.«i:';lrest to become due within the next year on any bonds issued under
this act.

SEc. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved February 19, 1889.



